29311486 33109

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 04-09-2009

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
١.	A.	Name of conveying party:	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party:				
		Albert PECORA			Platinum Brands, Inc. 9635 Philadelphia Road				
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No			Baltimore, Maryland 21237 U.S.A.				
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☐ No				
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment							
		Security Agreement Change of Name							
		Other							
	В.	Execution Date: March 30, 2009							
4.									
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No								
	C.	C. Title of Application: ORNAMENTAL BOTTLE DESIGN							
5.		Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Andrew C. Aitken		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Na			7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
			B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>216817</u> )						
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	8.		lit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to sit account number 15-0461.				
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any affached with the correct the correct of the correc								
	the (	original document.			81 FC:60a1 40.				
	<u> </u>	drew C. Aitken Registration No. 36,729			Date: March 31, 2009				

**REEL: 022495 FRAME: 0885** 

	~					
•		WORLDW	TDE ASSIGNMENT			
		(1) Albert C. PECORA	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)				
			(7)			
			(8)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) Platinum Brands, Inc	<b>7.</b>			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 9635 Philadelphia F	toad, Baltimore, Maryland 21237 U.S.A			
(11)	Insert Identification, such as Title, Case Number or Forelgu	countries: in the invention; in including any and all provision substitute and reissue application including the right to file foreigrants, such as Letters Patent, reexamination certificates that  (11) ORNAMENTAL BO		s on the invention, said applications ion, international, confirmation, any country based thereon, and lay treaty or convention; and in all extensions, reissues and a countries on the invention, known as		
	Application Number	(Attorney Docket No.	140847	).		
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) оп Ма	rch 30, 2009			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed	(13) U.S. Application Serial	Number			
	applications	filedMa	arch 31, 2009			
applice interfer or prove Assign issue as to converted that that that that that the	e separate assignments in c  2) Each undersigned agration or grant for the inventuence.  3) Each undersigned agratisions of the International  4) Each undersigned agrate in the United States and  5) Each undersigned author and all grants resulting the antira interest hereing assignment is binding on  6) Each undersigned herey be necessary or desirable for recordation of this doc	onnection with such applications a ces to execute all papers necessary ion and to cooperate with the Assices to execute all papers and documents of the Protection of Induces to perform all affirmative acts any other country in which the Assichorizes and requests the Commissificom said application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not exact him and his heirs, successors, assichy grants the firm of OLIFF & Best in order to comply with the rules are the executed and the said application.	RRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this a of any issuing authority, including the Un	ssary.  the may be declared concerning any vidence and going forward with such necessary in connection with claims in or confirm a valid grant to the fittee and other issuing authorities to st, and covenants that he has full right to(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees assignment any further identification		
Dato	3 - 30 - 200		e(s) opposite the undersigned name(s)	/ (CRAT)		
				(SEAL)		
Date		Inventor Sign:	iture	(SEAL)		

Inventor Signature

Inventor Signature
Inventor Signature

Witness

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If

PATENT REEL: 022495 FRAME: 0886

RECORDED: 03/31/2009

neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date

Date

Date